John S. Riley, CPA

Summary of Case Participation

ST LOUIS COUNTY WATER COMPANY
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY
KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AMEREN MISSOURI

EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC PRUDENCE REVIEW
LACLEDE GAS COMPANY

MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
LIBERTY (MIDSTATE NATURAL GAS)

KANSAS CITY POWER AND LIGHT

KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY
EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC PRUDENCE REVIEW
EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY
AMEREN GAS COMPANY

MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
LIBERTY UTILITIES EMPIRE ELECTRIC CO
SUMMIT NATURAL GAS OF MISSOURI, INC

SPIRE NATURAL GAS, EAST/WEST ISRS

MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

WR-88-5

TC-89-21

ER-2016-0023

ER-2016-0156

ER-2016-0285

ER-2016-0179

EO-2017-0065

GR-2017-0215

WU-2017-0351

WR-2017-0285

GR-2018-0013

ER-2018-0145

ER-2018-0146

EO-2018-0244

ER-2018-0228

ER-2018-0366

EO-2018-0092

GR-2018-0227

WO-2018-0373

EA-2019-0010

GR-2018-0230

GO-2019-0115

WO-2019-0184
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AMEREN GAS

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY

LIBERTY EMPIRE ELECTRIC CO.
EVERGY MISSOURI METRO

MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER CO.
EMPIRE ELECTRIC COMPANY FAC
MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER CO.
SPIRE MISSOURI INC

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMPIRE ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMPIRE DISTRICT GAS COMPANY
EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY
EVERGY MISSOURI WEST SECURITIZATION
EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO

SPIRE MISSOURI, INC.

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY

MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
CONFLUENCE RIVERS

RAYTOWN WATER COMPANY

AMEREN SECURITIZATION

EVERGY WEST

LIBERTY (MIDSTATE NATURAL GAS)

LIBERTY WATER LLC

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

GR-2019-0077

ER-2019-0335

ER-2019-0374

EO-2020-0262

CASE NO.WO0-2020-0190

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

CASE NO.

ER-2020-0311

WR-2020-0344

GR-2021-0108

ER-2021-0240

ER-2021-0312

GR-2021-0320

EO-2022-0040

EO-2022-0193

EF-2022-0155

ER-2022-0130

ER-2022-0129

GR-2022-0179

ER-2022-0337

WR-2022-0303

WR-2023-0006

WR-2023-0344

EF-2024-0021

ER-2024-0189

GR-2024-0106

WR-2024-0104
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UNION ELECTRIC CO. CASE NO. ER-2024-0319
MISSOURI AMERICAN WATER CO. CASE NO. WR-2024-0320
EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY CASE NO. ER-2024-0261
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